

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1722nd REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JUNE 11, 2014 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member SP Member HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. JORGE A. ARANETA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ON OFFICIAL BUSINESS:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

RESOLUTION NO. 14-129

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RECLASSIFICATION OF THE FOLLOWING VACANT POSITION IN VIEW OF ITS URGENT NEED:

ONE (1) EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT II, ITEM NO. 6, SALARY GRADE 17, CITY MAYOR'S OFFICE TO:

ONE (1) ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER II, SALARY GRADE 15, STEP 3, OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

THE PERSONAL SERVICES SHALL BE CHARGED AGAINST THE RECLASSIFIED POSITION EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY.

WHEREAS, in a letter dated June 10, 2014 from the Honorable City Mayor, addressed to the Honorable Members, Sangguniang Panlungsod, this City, requesting from this Honorable Body to pass a resolution for the reclassification of the following vacant position in view of its urgent need:

One (1) Executive Assistant II, Item No. 6, Salary Grade 17, City Mayor's Office TO:

One (1) Administrative Officer II, Salary Grade 15, Step 3, Office of the City Mayor;

WHEREAS, the personal services shall be charged against the reclassified position effective immediately;

WHEREAS, after deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this assembly to approve said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, duly seconded by SP Members Cleo F. Gaudite, Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Federico A. Matti, the Sanggunian

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to approve the reclassification of the said vacant position in view of its urgent need.

ATTESTED:

ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES

SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR
City Secretary (CGDH-I)